CITY OF MONTEREY - FIRE DEPARTMENT
OCTOBER 2018
PACIFIC GROVE
Response Summary Report by Incident Type

Type of Call Number
Fire 2
EMS 86
Rescue 4
Hazardous Condition 2
Service Calls 40
Severe Weather 0
False Call 12
Total Responses 146
False Call Fire
Severe 8% 1%
Weather

0%

Service
Calls
27%

Average Response Time

3:12
3:40
4:33
4:50
4:01
0:00
3:41

M Fire

mEMS

M Rescue

B Hazardous Condition

W Service Calls

m Severe Weather

™ False Call
Hazardous
Condition
1% Rescue EMS
3% 59%
Total Code 3 Calls: 117
Response Times <5 minutes:
Current YTD (October 2018) Number Prior YTD (October 2017) Number
Fire 22 Fire 19
EMS 801 EMS 775
Rescue 57 Rescue 48
Hazardous Condition 55 Hazardous Condition 68
Service Calls 393 Service Calls 356
Severe Weather 0 Severe Weather 9
False Call 108 False Call 136

Total Responses
Total Code 3 Calls: 1,110

Response Times <5 minutes: 91%

Source: City of Monterey, Fire Department

Total Responses

Total Code 3 Calls:

1,411

1,148

Response Times <5 minutes: 93%
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